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Kate McKinlay

From: Kelly, Karina <Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Friday, 26 November 2021 10:02 AM 
To: Kristy Rusher <Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz> 
Cc: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz>; Alyssa Langford <Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 
Amelia Ching <aching@doc.govt.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <ben@jea.co.nz>; ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; Bronwyn 
Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Camilla Owen <COwen@heritage.org.nz>; 
carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz; 'Chris Fowler' <Chris.Fowler@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Chris Thompson 
<cthomsen@fvm.co.nz>; Dave Harrison <Dave.Harrison@beeflambnz.com>; dean 
<dean@environmentalbarrister.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; engliston@gmail.com; Humphrey 
Tapper <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; 'Jacob Smyth' <jacob.smyth@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; 
James Winchester <james.winchester@simpsongrierson.com>; jason.sandford@fonterra.com; 'Jessica Ottowa' 
<jessica.ottowa@duncancotterill.com>; Jordanclaire20 <Jordanclaire20@gmail.com>; Karen Wilson 
<Karen.Wilson@hobec.co.nz>; katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com; Laura Murphy 
<Laura.Neale@hobec.co.nz>; Linda Kirk <lkirk@doc.govt.nz>; 'Lisa Miers' <lisa.miers@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>; 'Logan 
& Nicole Evans' <logancole@yrless.co.nz>; Mark Christensen <mark@naturalresourceslaw.co.nz>; 'Mark Laurenson' 
<MLaurenson@burtonconsultants.co.nz>; matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz; Meg Buddle 
<Meg.Buddle@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Megan Exton <Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 'Michael 
Morris' <Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; Murray Willans <murray.tarn@xtra.co.nz>; natasha.garvan@bellgully.com; 
'Owen Buckingham' <obuck@xtra.co.nz>; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; Peter Wilson 
<pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; Philip Maw <philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz; 'Richard 
Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; R Zwaan <r.zwaan@forestandbird.org.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; 'Rob 
Enright' <rob@publiclaw9.com>; 'Robert Kempthorne' <rob.anna@farmside.co.nz>; Sal Lennon 
<Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; Sally Gepp <sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; 'Stephen Christensen' 
<stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Sue Ruston <sue@ppmconsulting.co.nz>; Tayla.crawford@bellgully.com; Tim Ensor 
<TEnsor@tonkintaylor.co.nz>; Treena Davidson <treenadavidson@aecltd.co.nz>; 'Twin Farm Ltd' 
<snowwelsh@hotmail.com>; Vanessa Hamm <Vanessa.Hamm@hobec.co.nz>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' 
<waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com>; Zane Moss <zane.moss@southlandfishgame.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: pSWLP - Expert Conference for Plantation Forestry 
 
Good morning,  
 
In response to the attached memorandum, Commissioner Leijnen directs:  
 
Leave is granted for Southwood Export Limited to file their experts’ will-say statements and for Ms Strang to attend 
conferencing.  
 
A C E Leijnen  
Environment Commissioner  
26 November 2021  
 
Kind regards, Karina  
 

  

Karina Kelly 
Mediations Case Manager    
|Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal  
| 20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch 
Ext: 68912 | DDI: (03) 353 8536 

E-mail: Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz 



2

 

 

 
 
 
 

From: Kristy Rusher <Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>  
Sent: Thursday, 25 November 2021 1:24 pm 
To: Kelly, Karina <Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz> 
Cc: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz>; Alyssa Langford <Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 
Amelia Ching <aching@doc.govt.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <ben@jea.co.nz>; ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; Bronwyn 
Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Camilla Owen <COwen@heritage.org.nz>; 
carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz; 'Chris Fowler' <Chris.Fowler@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Chris Thompson 
<cthomsen@fvm.co.nz>; Dave Harrison <Dave.Harrison@beeflambnz.com>; dean 
<dean@environmentalbarrister.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; engliston@gmail.com; Humphrey 
Tapper <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; 'Jacob Smyth' <jacob.smyth@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; 
James Winchester <james.winchester@simpsongrierson.com>; jason.sandford@fonterra.com; 'Jessica Ottowa' 
<jessica.ottowa@duncancotterill.com>; Jordanclaire20 <Jordanclaire20@gmail.com>; Karen Wilson 
<Karen.Wilson@hobec.co.nz>; katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com; Kristy Rusher 
<Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; Laura Murphy <Laura.Neale@hobec.co.nz>; Linda Kirk <lkirk@doc.govt.nz>; 'Lisa 
Miers' <lisa.miers@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>; 'Logan & Nicole Evans' <logancole@yrless.co.nz>; Mark Christensen 
<mark@naturalresourceslaw.co.nz>; 'Mark Laurenson' <MLaurenson@burtonconsultants.co.nz>; 
matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz; Meg Buddle <Meg.Buddle@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Megan Exton 
<Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 'Michael Morris' <Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; Murray 
Willans <murray.tarn@xtra.co.nz>; natasha.garvan@bellgully.com; 'Owen Buckingham' <obuck@xtra.co.nz>; 
pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; Peter Wilson <pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; Philip Maw 
<philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz; 'Richard Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; R 
Zwaan <r.zwaan@forestandbird.org.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; 'Rob Enright' <rob@publiclaw9.com>; 'Robert 
Kempthorne' <rob.anna@farmside.co.nz>; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; Sally Gepp 
<sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; 'Stephen Christensen' <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Sue Ruston 
<sue@ppmconsulting.co.nz>; Tayla.crawford@bellgully.com; Tim Ensor <TEnsor@tonkintaylor.co.nz>; Treena 
Davidson <treenadavidson@aecltd.co.nz>; 'Twin Farm Ltd' <snowwelsh@hotmail.com>; Vanessa Hamm 
<Vanessa.Hamm@hobec.co.nz>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' <waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com>; Zane Moss 
<zane.moss@southlandfishgame.co.nz> 
Subject: pSWLP - Expert Conference for Plantation Forestry 
 
Dear Registrar, 
 
Please see attached, a memorandum of counsel together with two “Will Say” statements from experts in 
the plantation forestry matter. 
 
 
 
Regards,  
KR 
 

Kristy Rusher  
Special Counsel 

P 03 211 1370 
Call | Email | Website   

 

We have relocated and you can now find us at 80 Don Street, Invercargill. 
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AWS Legal 
P O Box 1207 
Invercargill 
Ph: 03 211 1370 
Fx:  03 214 4122 
Email: Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz 
Browse our website at www.awslegal.co.nz 
***********************************************************************************************
********************************************** 
The information in this email and in any attachments is confidential and intended solely for the attention and use of 
the named addressee(s). 
This information may be subject to legal professional or other privilege or may otherwise be protected by work 
product immunity or other legal rules. It must not be disclosed to any person without our authority. If you are not 
the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, please inform us 
immediately by return email and then delete this email. 
This email was sent on 25/11/2021 at 1:23:44 p.m.. AWS Legal is not responsible for any changes made to this email 
and/or any attachments after leaving our email system. 
***********************************************************************************************
***********************************************  

 
Confidentiality notice:  
This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you have received it by mistake, 
please: 
(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the reply from your system; 
(2) do not act on this email in any other way. 
Thank you. 




